intended through its design and construction to collapse under specific lateral loading forces, 
without causing damage to the elevated portion of the building or supporting foundation 
system. 

Brewery, Micro: Also referred to as a micro-brewery. A Small-scale production of beer and/or 
malt beverages in quantities not to exceed twenty-five thousand (25,000) barrels annually, with 
one (1) barrel holding thirty-one (31) gallons, and may include as an accessory use tours, a 
taproom/tasting room, or retail space for the consumption of beer and/or malt beverages made 
on-site and purchase of brewery related merchandise.